Early Voting Hours for November 8, 2022 State Election

Hanson Town Hall
542 Liberty Street

Saturday, October 22" 9:00am to 3:00pm
Monday, October 24" 9:00am to 4:00pm
Tuesday, October 25t 9:00am to 7:00pm
Wednesday, October 26" 9:00am to 4:00pm
Thursday, October 27" 9:00am to 4:00pm
Friday, October 28™ 9:00am to 12:Noon
Saturday, October 29™ 9:00am to 3:00pm

2" week of Early Voting — Regular Clerk Hours

Monday, October 31% 8:00am to 5:00pm
Tuesday, November 1° 8:00am to 8:00pm
Wednesday, November 2" 8:00am to 5:00pm
Thursday, November 3@ 8:00am to 5:00pm
Friday, November 4™ 8:00am to 12:Noon



